
TRANSPORT OFFICE: opening hours 8.30 -13.00/14.00-17.30 

Building 1D - Phone +39 0332 789558/9559

From 7.00 to 08.30 call: +39 0332 789399

Emergency mobile phone number :  + 39 335 1357693

Please be at the bus stop some minutes in advance. Trips from Monday to Friday.

Cadrezzate Piazza Parrocchiale (close to Hotel La Locanda) 07:00

Ispra Jrc - main entrance external parking 07:05

Ispra Hotel Europa 07:10

Ranco Hotel Conca Azzurra 07:20

Ranco Hotel Belvedere 07:30

Angera Hotel Lido 07:35

Angera Hotel Tigli 07:40

Malpensa Terminal 2 - External Area outside Arrivals terminal 2 08:20

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 08:30

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Bus parking in front Arrival exit 7/8 12:00

Malpensa Terminal 2 - External Area outside Arrivals terminal 2 12:10

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance parking 13:10

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance parking 13:10

Malpensa Terminal 2 - External Area outside Arrivals terminal 2 14:00

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 14:10

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance parking 18:00

Malpensa Terminal 2 - External Area outside Arrivals terminal 2 19:00

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Departure gate 13 19:10

Malpensa Terminal 1 - Bus parking in front Arrival exit 7/8 18:30

Malpensa Terminal 2 - External Area outside Arrivals terminal 2 18:40

Angera Hotel Tigli 19:20

Angera Hotel Lido 19:25

Ranco Hotel Belvedere 19:30

Ranco Hotel Conca Azzurra 19:35

Ispra Hotel Europa 19:50

Ispra Jrc - external main entrance parking 19:55

Cadrezzate Piazza Parrocchiale (close to Hotel La Locanda) 20:00

European Commision DG - Joint Research Centre Directorate Support Services – Logistics

Via Fermi 2749 21027 Ispra (Va), ITALIA

Tel. +39 0332 789558/9559  e-mail: JRC-UFFICIO-TRASPORTI@ec.europa.eu

STAFF AND VISITORS TRANSPORT - BUS TIME TABLE FROM 02/10/2023


